www.binks .com A54-118 01/13
Air Assist Airless Spray Guns
New design provides a superior quality finish, and maximum efficiency
Use with a wide variety of coatings including UV
A D J U S T A B L E  S P R A Y  P A T T E R N  •  L A R G E  T I P  S E L E C T I O N
MAG II HVLP Automatic
• Full Size
Lightweight Gun

easy removal of the gun for maintenance.
Part No. Description
How to Order MAG II Guns
0511-MHFO GUN, MANIFOLD, FLAT TIP
0511-OHFO GUN, WITHOUT MANIFOLD, WITH FLAT TIP
0511-MHTO GUN, MANIFOLD, WITH TWIST TIP
0511-OHTO GUN, WITHOUT MANIFOLD, WITH TWIST TIP
Twist Tip
or Flat Tip
Air Caps
In-Line
Filter
Manifold
Assembly
½" Diameter
Mounting Hole
Side Port
Assembly
3 2
1
HVLP Flat / Fine Finish Tip Parts
1. Flat Tip Air Cap
 (54-5795-K)
2. Flat Tip (114-xxxx)
 or Fine Finish Tip
 (9-xxxx-F)
3. UHMW Seat
 (54-5811-K);
 Tungsten Carbide
 Seat (54-5799-K)
HVLP Twist Tip Parts
4. Twist Tip (9-xxx-75)
5. Twist Tip Air Cap
 (54-5924-K)
6. Twist Tip Brace (54-5922-K2)
7. UHMW Seat (54-5833-K);
 Tungsten Carbide Seat
 (54-5832-K)
4
7 6
5
Sales and Service Through A Global Network of Industrial Distributors
© 2011 Binks •  Printed in USA  •  All Rights Reserved    A54-118 (1/2013)
Twist Tip Selection
When converting from flat tip to twist tip,
increase pattern size by 2" and use air
adjustment to turn down to original size.
Fan width based on 1000 PSI with water 12” from surface.
Actual results may vary, depending on material viscosity.
Part No. Description Orifice
Fan
Width
(In.)
GPM Capacity
@500 PSI
Water
114-00702 TIP ASSEMBLY .007 2 .028